Ryan LeDay Williams Mayor

City of Ville Platte

126 East Main Street Post Office Box 390 Ville Platte, LA 70586 Phone: (337) 363-2939

Fax: (337) 363-1121

CITY COUNCIL PUBLIC HEARING

Tuesday February 14, 2023 4:30 PM

City Hall 126 East Main Street Ville Platte, LA 70586



Council Members

Faye Lemoine, District A
Anna Frank, District B
Tracey Jagneaux, District C
Shawn Roy, District D
Christina Sam, District E
Bryant Riggs, District F

Donald Bergeron, City Clerk/Treasurer The City of Ville Platte will hold a Public Hearing at 4:30 P.M. on February 14, 2023 at the Ville Platte City Hall in the Ville Platte City Council Meeting Room. The Purpose of the Meeting is to Receive Public Comments and Input Regarding:

- Proposed Ordinance to Combine the Offices of City Clerk and City Treasurer for the City of Ville Platte
- Proposed Ordinance to Change the Compensation of the City Attorney for the City of Ville Platte
- Proposed Ordinance to Change the Time of Regular Meetings of Mayor and Board of Alderman of Ville Platte

Posted 02/13/2023 before 4:00 PM